## **CITY OF CLEARLAKE**



**City Council** 

STAFF REPORT		
SUBJECT: Award of Contract for Traffic Signal Upgrades	MEETING DATE:	July 20, 2023
SUBMITTED BY: Adeline Leyba, Public Works Director		
PURPOSE OF REPORT:	Action Item	
WHAT IS BEING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL/BOARD:		
The City Council is being asked to approve a contract with DC Electric for \$46	715.00.	
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:		
The City received Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriar proposals for traffic signal upgrades for the intersection of Olympic Drive as include to include replacement of the traffic signal controller and cabinet detection system. The following proposals were received:	nd Old Highway 53.	These services
<ol> <li>DC Electric: \$ 46,715.00</li> <li>Mike Brown Electric: \$ 79,710.00</li> <li>St. Francis Electric, LLC \$ 97,350.00</li> </ol>		
OPTIONS:		
<ol> <li>Move to approve the contract with DC Electric in the amount of \$46,</li> <li>Other direction</li> </ol>	715.00.	
FISCAL IMPACT:		
<ul> <li>None</li> <li>         △ 46,715.00 Budgeted Item?</li> <li>         △ Yes  No If yes, amount of appropriation of appropriation of the second of the</li></ul>	-	
STRATEGIC PLAN IMPACT:		
Goal #1: Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City		
Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City		
Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Public Fac	ilities	

Goal #4: Improve the Image of Clearlake
Goal #5: Ensure Fiscal Sustainability of City
Goal #6: Update Policies and Procedures to Current Government Standards
Goal #7: Support Economic Development
SUGGESTED MOTIONS:
1. Move to approve the contract with DC Electric for \$46,71500 and authorize the City Manager to approve up to 10% for additional unforeseen contract amendments
Attachments: